URL:http://www.ty-top.com/
For immediate release
TAIYO YUDEN Launches Automotive 150°C Multilayer Metal Power Inductor
Simultaneously featuring an industry-leading compact size and large current, low DC resistance
TOKYO, July 26, 2022 ― TAIYO YUDEN CO. LTD. has announced today the addition of seven items in
two sizes to the AEC-Q200 (reliability qualification test standard for automotive passive components)
qualified multilayer metal power inductor MCOIL™ LCCN series, including the
LCCNF1608KKTR24MAD (1.6x0.8x1.0 mm, height is the maximum value).

[mΩ]
max.
Operating
temp. range
[℃]
Saturation
current
Idc1*1
Temperature
rise current
Idc2*2
LCCNF1608KKTR24MAD
1.6x0.8 1.0
0.24 ±20% 3.2 3.8 35
-55～+150
LCCNF1608KKTR33MAD 0.33 ±20% 2.8 3.3 46
LCCNF1608KKTR47MAD 0.47 ±20% 2.6 3.0 65
LCCNF2012KKTR24MAD
2.0x
1.25
1.0
0.24 ±20% 4.8 5.4 20
LCCNF2012KKTR33MAD 0.33 ±20% 4.4 4.5 30
LCCNF2012KKTR47MAD 0.47 ±20% 3.8 3.8 41
LCCNF2012KKT1R0MAD 1.00 ±20% 2.7 2.7 85
*1 The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at
20℃)
*2 The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃.
(at 20℃)